503982288 08/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028944

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CHARLES R. BRAGG			03/30/2016
DARRELL W. ZIELKE			02/21/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	N MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	03/31/2016
	DATA		03/31/2016
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA LEVITO	N MANUFACTURING CO., INC. RTH SERVICE ROAD	03/31/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA LEVITO	RTH SERVICE ROAD	03/31/2016
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA LEVITO 201 NO	RTH SERVICE ROAD	03/31/2016

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14883267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	patentdocket@dwt.com
Correspondent Name:	HEATHER M. COLBURN
Address Line 1:	1201 THIRD AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2200
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0059259-096US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER M. COLBURN
SIGNATURE:	/Heather M. Colburn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment 0059259-096US1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 0059259-096US1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles R. Bragg and Darrell W. Zielke (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 22411 15th Place West, Bothell, WA 98021 and 15911 Cascadian Way, Bothell WA 98012, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMMUNICATION OUTLET WITH SHUTTER MECHANISM AND WIRE MANAGER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed October 14, 2015, as United States Patent Application No. 14/883,267. The application is a continuation-inpart of U.S. Application No. 14/685,379, filed on April 13, 2015, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/979,426, filed on April 14, 2014.

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0828

1

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3.30-2016	By Charles & Bragg
Date	Charles R. Bragg
STATE OF WA) ss. COUNTY OF Swohomish)	
Y a partition of a state state of the second state of the state of the second state of the second state of the	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles R. Bragg is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated	3	130	116		
Joann K Kraf	Signature of	ş	and the second s	i	atting 1	marine marine
Notary Public	Notary Public		Lace	min when		- Kiloft
State of Washington	Printed Name		306	-44	K	Kraff
My Commission Expires	My appointme	nt e>	cpires _			
January 19, 2018						

3/31/2016

Date

By toursel us	Riepe
Darrell W. Zielke	\cup

STATE OF WM SS. COUNTY OF SAN

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Darrell W. Zielke is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Viv Commission Expires	Dated3	32/16
Notary Public Notary Public State of Washington	Signature of Notary Public _	Joan Krigh
	Printed Name	John K Kraft
	My appointmen	t expires

Seattle DWT 28135587v1 0059259-096US1

RECORDED: 08/29/2016